EN (@) Rea
A

Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any any of the af wamings, please contact your
local distributor for assistance,

CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in instabilty causing possible injury.

* Mounts must be attached as specified In assembly instructions. Wmﬂunmymuhhmmwbusmmmm

+ Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals

~ This product is designed 1o be installed only on concrets calling, _

* Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equi and all attached and

Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws,
= This product containg small items that could be & choking swallowed. Keep thess items away from childran.
* This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this produet culdoors could lead 1o product faflure and personal injury.
IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all paris according fo the companent checklist prior to installation. If any paris are missing or faulty, telaphone your local
distributor for a uplaumanl
Ilm NAM: Chack matl.he beacked is aemand sale to use nlmgm‘.arnhrvuls {at |east avery three mumhs)
DE @ mmmndﬁmnmmm das ganze | Bitte sich mit dem Handler vor Ont bel Fragen mnnlﬂum ndel:Wslmnganh
u tzen,
t Bed Verwendung mit Prod die das ige Gewicht kinnen Schaden oder maglicharweise Verletzungen die Folge sein,
=k solien den g wardan. Eins Munlsga kann Schiden oder Verletzungen zur Folge haben.
E i und geeig W g DneMmhagedas. saifle nur von F: wardan,
- Dieses Produkt kann nur auf Betonwandan montiert werdan,
» Dia traganden Dbarﬂs:han aulman das gesamte Gemiunl wan Gerditen und allen sicher Idemnen,
= Mur die mi NICHT ZUI FEST ANZIEHEN,
+ Dieses Produkt enthalt Kleintede, die Erst balim kannen. Diese Teile von Kindem femhatien.
¢ Dieses Produkt nur in g des Produktes im kann zu gan und Schidan fihran,
r.l;:m Wor der Wﬂhwmmmﬂauhlhmdar Bei odar Teilen den Handler vor Ori nach Ersatzisien
on,
Dia t flig auf rheit und Stabilitat prifen (am besten alle drai Manaie).
FR Lisez e guide o' -avant de ion &t e montage. 51 vous avez des i les i ions ou les
@ veulllez wﬂndervoi?e local une assi
ATTENTION: L'utilisation de produits plus lourds que les posds nominaux indiqués paut mh-amu une causant des bl i
= Les supports doivent étre joints comme spécifis dans les instructions de montage. Une ion peut entrainer des ou de g A
PEFSOMNES.

RU @D
iy

ES (D
A

PT@

“ Un équipement de sdcurité et les outils appropriés doivent &tre utilisés, Ce prodult devrail dtre installé uniquament par des professionnels.

= Ce produit est congu pour &tre inatallé uniquement sur des plafands en béton massil.

= Amsurez-vous que ks surface de soutien suppore en sécurité le poids combing de &t de tous les ot BESOCIES.
= Utllisez bes. vrsde mantage founies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage.

* Ge produit contient da patites places qui peuvent causer un étouffement 5| elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces piécas des enfants

-Capmdul:se&;-éw i PO ung ion & ['ntériewr. Lutili daumwullélmpmammummlllmdupmm des biessures aux
Ille‘n\m‘ Avant lNinstailation, assurez-vous que vous avez regu loutes fes pibces selon la liste de vérification des compesants, Si une piéce est manguants ou
Tmurmz & votre distributeur Iunal pour qu'll |a remplace.
interal IIHNgum{aummmlaumw?vmqwhwmnaldﬁmﬂoﬂme{ﬁam
ﬂwmmmmmu yeTal . Ecrm y B 60 Borpoce: < Bauw

BHumane: Mmmwummmwx mmm PaCHETHLL BEC. MOKET NPMBECTH K HecTal

Onopummmum mammmmm:mmmnrpm
TpagykT sk B
I'IW ¥ G HpapLTHE.
vﬁemmb.mvnmm LT BE i
Laypy W HE MEPETAT MBATE yTaH0a0HsiE WypyTsL.
'ﬁamhﬁmﬂﬂwmrmmm Hotapee YAYLIEHHR NP Tikiet T & F AETER MaOTE.
-M«ﬂm ﬂwmﬂwmmmwmmnmnmnwnw
nwmmmnmﬂm maummnum 0 CIWCKOM Ecii vie: kBATAET Kaknx-Nnbo ABTANER KK OHM NONOWEML, CasriTEcy ¢ Balmm

Tmﬂuzcmimzmwmwmtmmm pm- yrofe Eiano B
Lo todo of manual de instruccionss antes da comenzar  instalisidn y snsamble de fa nidad i fise alguna inqu respactn & (25 instriock ! w
distribuidar el
Fﬁmwm paso al indicads IIMasﬂapesopomewerMNMypwlhmmﬂaspamh

tal como s indica an ks | i ensamble. Unia incorracta | sarias herd
-ummhsiummrewlvoﬂem!m Esit producio [

an celos de concratn.
WMwmhwwmﬁmm&wﬂemnwwnummdﬁmmymmmym
* Utifice los iomillos: de ensamble tensidn a los fomillos.
-Emnmmlnmmp-nzaapaqusﬁnsqmmmunnmgodeaﬂzhwwammhnndmmuhsnm
* Esle producto estd deefisdo pere uso en Intenores sokaments. Utiizar este praducto en exteriores faitas y hendas
m Asepdrese de que haya reciido iodas las piezas segin & lista de ve e para la a4n. 5i fafa aljuna de las pares. o est dafada, comunéquase con su

quesls 4 ,mmmmmmmm]
Lmlodunmamldsnstuwasmbssdnuunra Instalagio & montagem, Somuwawmn dirvida sobre quaisquer uma das instrughes ou avisos, purfamr emem :omm mo
sau distribuidor local para assiténeis.

aTENQlO:Ouiowmpmmmm do que os pesos lndluadns pode mmanlnmbldm causando possivers danos.

incomata pode causar danos ou sérias lesies pessoals.
! * dmmsaruﬂmdus Emmmmdamwrlumwmmm;
-Emammlmﬂmmmwmmnnemlmdem
que 8 superficie de suporte 0 peso comb [ i & todas as farragens & componentes anexados,

-uﬁmpammmmmmdmammmmmuEmEmm
+ Esle produdo conlém pequenas pegas que podem causar asfica se ngendas. Mantenha esses Bens onge do sicance de criangas,
* Esle produlo destina-se somente para usa intema. Usa-o em amblente externs pade causar falkas no produto e lesbes pessoais.
IMPORTANTE: Assepure-se gue vook recebed lodas as peas; de acordo com a Bsia de componentes, antes da instalagio. Se alguma peca estver faitando ou & defeilussa. contate o seu
distribuldor local para substituicin,
MANUTENGAO; Cerfiligus-se que 0 suporie seja seguro & prolegido pas o uso em intervalos regulares (palo menos a cada trés meses).

ERGO

fount

BPM-11




A(x1) B (x1)

(o (- (- O (O

M3x25 (x4) M4x25 (x4) M5x25 (x4) MEx25 (x4) D4 (x4) D6 (x4)
M-A M-B M-C M-D M-E M-F

] ] ¢m

4mm (x1) Bmm (x1) M5x10 (x1)
M-J M-K M-L




	done-1
	done-2

